Catalogue 2015
HD encoding - AV encoding - Multi AV/HD encoding - Transmodulation - Headend (D-
VBS/S2 - DVBT/T2/C - IP) - LTE amplifier - LTE filter - Power supply - Indoor distribution am-
plifier - Multiband and CATV amplifier - DiSEqC switch - Satellite line amplifier -  TV/SAT
combiner - Wideband splitter - Multiswitch - SAT IF amplifier
2
The TM180HD is a HD encoder. The video and audio are taken from
HDMI.

Rejection > 50 dB
Cross band 790-814 MHz
Order code / EAN code F782 5420037637829
16
Indoor distribution amplifier
•  Modern design
•  Power LED
•  Easy wall mounting
 Range
•  A216 :  VU - 2 outputs - 18 dB adjustable gain
•  A217 :  VU + return path - 2 outputs - 18 dB adjustable gain
•  A225 :  VU - 2 outputs - gain 25 dB (VHF and UHF adj. separately)
•  A227 :  VU - 2 outputs - gain 25 dB (VHF and UHF adj. separately) - with SAW LTE filter
•  A411 :  VU - 4 outputs - gain 12 dB (adjustable 2x2 outputs)
•  A230 :  VU + SAT - 2 outputs - gain terr. 28 dB  / SAT  25 dB (gains separetely adjustable)
Reference A216 A217 A225 A227 A411 A230
Outputs 2 2 2 2 4 2
Frequency 45-862 MHz 85-862 MHz
VR : 5-65 MHz
45-350 MHz/
470-862 MHz
45-350 MHz/
470-788 MHz
(integrated SAW filter)
45-862 MHz 45-790 MHz/
950-2150MHz
Gain 5 - 18 dB 5 - 18 dB VHF : 5-25 dB
UHF : 5-25 dB
VHF : 5-25 dB
UHF : 5-24 dB
0 - 12 dB
(1 adjustement per 2
outputs)
Terr: 13 - 28 dB
SAT : 15 - 25 dB
Return path loss - 6 dB - - -
Noise figure 4,5 dB 4,5 dB 4,5 dB 4,5 dB 4,5 dB 4,5 dB
Max. output level 105 dBµV 105 dBµV 105 dBµV 105 dBµV 105 dBµV 105 dBµV
Input/Output return loss > 10 dB > 10 dB > 10 dB > 10 dB > 10 dB > 10 dB
Isolation betw.outputs > 20 dB > 20 dB > 20 dB > 20 dB > 20 dB > 20 dB
Power 230V / 4VA 230V / 4VA 230V / 4VA 230V / 4VA 230V / 4VA 230V / 4VA
Dimensions (mm) 95 x 115 x 35 95 x 115 x 35 95 x 115 x 35 95 x 115 x 35 95 x 115 x 35 95 x 115 x 35
Weight (kg) 0,30 0,30 0,31 0,31 0,34 0,33
EAN code 5420037602162 5420037602179 5420037602254 5420037602278 5420037604111 5420037602308
1
2
Wall mounting
Technical specifications
A230 A225
A217 A411
A216
A227
17
Multiband and CATV amplifiers
The multiband amplifiers and CATV amplifiers have been espe-
cially designed for the use in SMATV systems for the reception
of digital and analogue channels. Realised in zinc diecast hous-
ing, they utilise the latest development of transistors (GaAs-
MMIC). This results in products of small dimensions, low pow-
er consumption but caracterised with high linearity and high
output level.
A113 A116 A118 A181 A124
Number of inputs 3
(BI+FM/BIII/UHF)
4
(BI+FM/BIII/UHF/UHF)
4
(BI+FM/BIII/21-60/21-60)
(integrated SAW filter)
1
(85-862 MHz)
return path : 5-65 MHz
1